Code X Y
D65 95.04 100.0
495 770 77.16 94.99
380_495 17.87 5.0

D50 96.42 100.0
495_77083.2 95.97
380_495 13.22 4.02

P40 100.93 100.0
495_77090.62 96.84
380_49510.3 3.15

AOO0 109.84 99.99
495_770 104.43 98.05
380_4955.41 1.94

E00 100.0 100.0
495_770 83.39 95.61
380_495 16.61 4.38

C00 98.07 100.0
495_77078.48 94.61
380_495 19.58 5.38

P00 102.06 100.0
495_770 88.78 96.29
380_495 13.28 3.7

Q00 97.93 100.0
495_77077.99 9491
380_495 19.94 5.08

z X y
108.89 0.312
8.24 0.427
100.64 0.144

82.49 0.345
7.34 0.446
75.14 0.143

64.68 0.379
6.39 0.467
58.29 0.143

35.58 0.447
475 0.503
30.82 0.141

100.0 0.333
7.55 0.447
92.44 0.146

118.220.31
8.3 0432
109.92 0.145

81.06 0.36
6.81 0.462
74.24 0.145

118.95 0.309
8.28 0.43
110.66 0.146

A
0.329
0.526
0.04

0.358
0.514
0.043

0.376
0.499
0.043

0.407
0.473
0.05

0.333
0.512
0.038

0.316
0.521
0.039

0.353
0.501
0.04

0.315
0.523
0.037

B2
0.0
-2.39
2.39

0.0
-1.02
1.02

0.0
-0.46
0.46

0.0
2.45
-2.44

0.0
-2.66
2.65

0.0
-2.33
2.33

0.0
-1.53
1.53

0.0
-3.15
3.14

CaB2 @ b2 hap2 id
0.0 00 0.615 -0.435 0
76.15 76.19 0.603 -0.034 91
-76.1576.19 0.854 -8.041 271

0.0 0.0 0.657 -0.329 0
71.83 71.83 0.652 -0.03 90
-71.8371.83 0.758 -7.476 270

0.0 0.0 0.716 -0.258 0
73.12 73.12 0.715 -0.026 90
-73.1273.12 0.762 -7.387 270

0.0 0.0 0.828 -0.142 0
75.34 75.38 0.832 -0.019 88
-75.3375.37 0.626 -6.355 268

00 00 0669 -04 O
79.25 79.29 0.657 -0.031 91
—79.2579.29 0.938 -8.423 271

0.0 00 0632 -0.472 0
72.49 72.52 0.618 -0.035 91
-72.4872.52 0.88 -8.168 271

0.0 0.0 0.709 -0.324 0
71.24 71.26 0.702 -0.028 91
-71.2471.26 0.875 -8.026 271

00 00 063 -04750
73.23 73.3 0.611 -0.034 92
-73.2373.3 0.984 -8.713 272

890
482

392
483

805
483

880
285

892
431

390
481

394
152

390
480

Ac

132
390

463
892

183
405

485
4B0

51
892

Bl
390

162
374

460
390
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